

Harish Kumar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1436/2019

06.09.2022 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Addl. AG with Mr. Kamal Kishore Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Dy. AGs, for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No. 842/2022

For the reasons given in the application, early hearing is allowed.

List for hearing in the month of **December, 2022**. The application stands disposed of.

Pleadings, if not already completed, be also completed in the meantime.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th September, 2022
(raman)