

**Harish Kumar & Others Vs. State of H.P. & Others**

**CWPOA No.1436 of 2019**

16.09.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

As prayed for, list for hearing on **21<sup>st</sup>**  
**October, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

September 16, 2024 *(ps)*