

**Harish Kumar and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWPOA No.1436 of 2019**

03.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
  
Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for the Respondents-State.

**CMP(T) No.1888 of 2020**

Since the matter is already on *Hearing Board*, therefore, this application is disposed of as having become infructuous.

**CWPOA No.1436 of 2019**

Learned Counsel for the petitioners states that an identical matter [*CWPOA No.796 of 2019, In Re; Devinder Thakur & Others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh*] relating to the claim for parity in the pay scales of the petitioners who are employees of the State of Himachal Pradesh with the employees in the State of Punjab has been fixed for **10.12.2025**.

List this matter alongwith connected matter on the date already fixed.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

December 03, 2025  
*[Bhardwaj]*