

**Devinder Thakur and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and
others a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.796 of 2019 a/w
CWPOA No.1436 of 2019**

CWPOA No.796 of 2019

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate
General, for the Respondents-State.

CWPOA No.1436 of 2019

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate
General, for the Respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the petitioners in *CWPOA
No.1436 of 2019* states that his name is not reflected in
the cause list.

Let needful be done accordingly and
these matters be listed on re-opening of Courts after
Winter Vacations in the *week commencing from 2nd
March, 2026.*

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 29, 2025
[Bhardwaj]