

**Devinder Thakur and others vs. State of
H.P and others a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.796 of 2019 a/w CWPOA
No.1436 of 2019**

CWPOA No.796 of 2019

06.03.2026 Present: Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

CWPOA No.1436 of 2019

Mr.Abhinav M. Goel, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner in CWPOA No.796 of 2019 prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate is not available today. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 10th April, 2026.

Name of Mr.Paras Dhaulta, Advocate representing the petitioners in CWPOA No.1436 of 2019 be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

March 06, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**